COMMUNITY AND LEISURE SERVICE CEMETERIES - FEES AND CHARGES 2017/18

The fees, payments and sums set out below apply where the person to be interred was, or immediately before death was, a resident of the Borough of Test Valley or, in the case of a stillborn child, where one of the parents is, or at the time of interment was, such a resident.

In all other cases the fees and charges relating to non-residents will apply.

(Persons who were formerly residents of the Borough of Test Valley shall be considered as residents for the purpose of the scale of fees, if the time of death is less than twelve months after leaving the Borough).

Interment Fees

No charge for persons 3 years or under

Ashes Interment – Residents	£247.00
Ashes Interment – Non Residents	£494.00
Scattering of Ashes	£247.00
Full Burial Plots Single Interment - Residents	£548.00
Full Burial Plots Single Interment - Non Residents	£1096.00
Full Burial Plots Double Interment - Residents	£678.00
Full Burial Plots Double Interment - Non Residents	£1356.00

Combined Fee for Purchase of Exclusive Right of Burial and Erection of Memorial

These fees include the Deed of Grant and all expenses thereof.

1 <u>Childs's Plot Size</u> – 0.914m x 0.609m (3'0" x 2'0").

£283.00

Memorial Guidance

A headstone, tablet, wooden cross or inscribed vase.

Overall measurements not to exceed 1.066m (3'6") in height including the base, 0.609m (2'0") in width including the base and 0.457m (1'6") in depth.

2 <u>Single Depth Plot Size</u> – 1.981m x 1.143m (6'6" x 3'9") and 1.371m (4'6") in £448.00 depth.

Memorial Guidance

A headstone, tablet, wooden cross or inscribed vase.

Overall measurements should not exceed 1.066m (3'6") in height including the base, 0.762m (2'6") in width including the base and 0.457m (1'6") in depth.

3 <u>Double Depth Plot Size</u> – 1.981m x 1.143m (6'6" x 3'9") and 1.828m (6'0") in £636.00 depth.

Memorial Guidance

A headstone, tablet, wooden cross or inscribed vase.

Overall measurements not to exceed 1.066m (3'6") in height including the base, 0.762m (2'6") in width including the base and 0.457m (1'6") in depth.

4 <u>Cremated Remains – Existing Area - Plot Size</u> – 0.457m x 0.304m (1'6" x 1'0"). £346.00 Applies to both double and single depth.

Memorial Guidance

A flat tablet not to exceed 0.457m x 0.304m (1'6" x 1'0") x 0.050m (2").

5 <u>Cremated Remains – New Area - Plot Size</u> – 0.508m x 0.508m (1'8" x 1'8"). £382.00 Applies to both double and single depth.

Memorial Guidance

Foundation stone not exceeding 0.508 m (1'8") x 0.508m (1'8")

A tablet, cross, book or desk top style memorial should not exceed 0.508m (1'8") in height, 0.457m (1'6") in width and 0.457m (1'6") in depth.



COMMUNITY AND LEISURE SERVICE CEMETERIES - FEES AND CHARGES 2017/2018

£132.00

£10.00

Gravestones, Tablets and Memorial Inscriptions

(Where the Exclusive Right of Burial was purchased prior to the introduction of the combined fee - 01 April 2004).

1 2W/D	N/I	nm	۸r	ıaı
Lawn	IAI		vı	ıaı

A headstone, tablet, wooden cross or inscribed vase.

Overall measurements not to exceed 1.066m (3'6") in height including the base.

0.762m~(2'6") in width, including the base and 0.457m~(1'6") in depth.

Cremation Tablet - Single

A tablet not to exceed 0.457m x 0.304m (1'6" x 1'0") x 0.050m (2") £100.00

.

Additional Inscription	£27.00
Renovation of Existing Memorial	£27.00
Replacement Memorial (Identical)	£27.00

Other Cemetery Services

Hire of Charlton Cemetery Family Room per Hour	£22.00
Exhumation	On Application
Genealogy services	£15.00
<u>Transfer of Exclusive Right if Burial to a new registered</u> <u>owner</u>	£34.00
Copy of Deed of Grant	£28.00
Top up purchase of Exclusive Right of Burial for five years	£21.00

Memorials covering the whole of the surface of a burial plot, with or without kerbs, are neither permitted in the lawn area of the Andover Cemetery nor the Charlton (Andover) and Woodley (Romsey) Cemeteries.

The following monuments only will be permitted:

Copy of Registry Entry

- On a grave a headstone, tablet, wooden cross or inscribed vase.
- On a site of existing cremated remains area an inscribed tablet set flush with the ground surface.
- On a site of new cremated remains area a tablet, cross, book or desk top style upright memorial.

